========   =======   ========   ========   ========   =========   ========   =======
Loss per common
 share--basic and
 diluted .....   $  (1.02)   $  (0.74)   $   (1.33)
   ========   ========   =========
Common shares

 outstanding--
 basic and
 diluted (in
 thousands).....   42,518   94,064   126,878
   ========   ========   =========

   Pro Forma
   for 1998   Adjustments
   Transactions,   for   Adjustments
   Offerings   Proposed   for   Pro Forma
   and Joint   BellSouth   Historical   Powertel   for the
   Venture   Transaction   Powertel(t) Acquisition   Transactions
   ------------- --------------- ----------- ------------- ------------

Net revenues:
 Site rental and
 broadcast
 transmission....   $ 201,934   $33,840(q)   $  1,865   $14,040(u)   $ 251,679
 Network services
 and other.....   50,299   --   --   --   50,299
   ------------- --------------- ----------- ------------- ------------
 Total net
 revenues.....   252,233   33,840   1,865   14,040   301,978
   ------------- --------------- ----------- ------------- ------------
Operating
 expenses:
 Costs of
 operations:
 Site rental and
 broadcast
 transmission....   77,096   11,400(m)(r)   6,167   -- (m)   94,663
 Network services
 and other.....   29,480   --   --   --   29,480
 General and
 administrative..   28,571   -- (m)   --   -- (m)   28,571
 Corporate
 development.....   4,633   --   --   --   4,633
 Non-cash
 compensation
 charges.....   16,589   --   --   --   16,589
 Depreciation and
 amortization....   104,010   30,500 (s)   7,534   6,111 (v)   148,155
   ------------- --------------- ----------- ------------- ------------
   260,379   41,900   13,701   6,111   322,091
   ------------- --------------- ----------- ------------- ------------
Operating income
 (loss).....   (8,146)   (8,060)   (11,836)   7,929   (20,113)
Other income
 (expense):
 Equity in
 earnings of
 unconsolidated
 affiliate.....   --   --   --   --   --
 Interest and
 other income
 (expense).....   4,945   --   --   --   4,945
 Interest expense
 and amortization
 of deferred
 financing
 costs.....   (138,957)   --   --   --   (138,957)
   ------------- --------------- ----------- ------------- ------------
Income (loss)
 before income
 taxes and
 minority
 interests.....   (142,158)   (8,060)   (11,836)   7,929   (154,125)
Provision for
 income taxes....   (374)   --   --   --   (374)
Minority
 interests.....   1,307   --   --   --   1,307
   ------------- --------------- ----------- ------------- ------------
Net income
 (loss).....   (141,225)   (8,060)   (11,836)   7,929   (153,192)
Dividends on
 preferred
 stock.....   (43,655)   --   --   --   (43,655)
   ------------- --------------- ----------- ------------- ------------
Net income (loss)
 after deduction
 of dividends on
 preferred
 stock.....   $(184,880)   $(8,060)   $(11,836)   $ 7,929   $(196,847)
   ============= =============== =========== ============= ============
Loss per common
 share--basic and
 diluted .....   $   (1.25)   $   (1.25)
   =============   ============
Common shares
 outstanding--
 basic and

 diluted (in
 thousands).....   147,871   156,955
   =============   ============

   See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of

[…]

on preferred stock....   $(168,951)  $  (8,169)   $12,392   $(164,728)   $(8,060)   $(11,836)   $ 7,929   $(176,695)
   =========   =========   =======   =========   =======   ========   =======   =========

   6

   Six Months Ended  June 30, 1999
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Restricted  Adjustments   Restricted
   Group   for   Adjustments  Group Pro
   Pro Forma  Exclusion of Pro Forma   Proposed   for   Forma for
   for   Unrestricted   for   BellSouth  Historical  Powertel   the
   Offerings  Subsidiaries Offerings   Transaction  Powertel  Acquisition Transactions
   ---------  ------------ ----------  ----------- ---------- ----------- ------------

Net revenues:
 Site rental and
  broadcast
  transmission..... $107,503   $(92,624)  $  14,879   $16,504   $ 1,864   $5,906   $ 39,153
 Network services and
  other.....   25,133   (9,965)   15,168   --   --   --   15,168
   --------   --------   ---------   -------   -------   ------   --------
   Total net revenues...  132,636   (102,589)   30,047   16,504   1,864   5,906   54,321
   --------   --------   ---------   -------   -------   ------   --------
Operating expenses:
 Costs of operations:
   Site rental and
   broadcast
   transmission.....   45,084   (41,008)   4,076   5,560   2,589   --   12,225
   Network services and
   other.....   15,157   (7,891)   7,266   --   --   --   7,266
 General and
  administrative.....   17,542   (4,128)   13,414   --   --   --   13,414
 Corporate
  development.....   2,940   (688)   2,252   --   --   --   2,252
 Restructuring
  charges.....   1,814   --   1,814   --   --   --   1,814
 Non-cash compensation
  charges.....   1,171   (447)   724   --   --   --   724
 Depreciation and
  amortization.....   49,519   (38,910)   10,609   14,875   3,633   2,111   31,228
   --------   --------   ---------   -------   -------   ------   --------
   133,227   (93,072)   40,155   20,435   6,222   2,111   68,923
   --------   --------   ---------   -------   -------   ------   --------
 Operating income
  (loss).....   (591)   (9,517)   (10,108)   (3,931)   (4,358)   3,795   (14,602)
Other income (expense):
 Interest and other
  income (expense).....   4,879   (6,258)   (1,379)   --   --   --   (1,379)
 Interest expense and
  amortization of
  deferred financing
  costs.....  (71,093)   16,452   (54,641)   --   --   --   (54,641)
   --------   --------   ---------   -------   -------   ------   --------
 Income (loss) before
  income taxes,
  minority interests
  and cumulative effect
  of change in
  accounting
  principle.....  (66,805)   677   (66,128)   (3,931)   (4,358)   3,795   (70,622)
 Provision for income
  taxes.....   (197)   --   (197)   --   --   --   (197)
 Minority interests.....   (572)   572   --   --   --   --   --
   --------   --------   ---------   -------   -------   ------   --------
 Income (loss) before
  cumulative effect of
  change in accounting
  principle.....  (67,574)   1,249   (66,325)   (3,931)   (4,358)   3,795   (70,819)
 Cumulative effect of
  change in accounting
  principle for costs
  of start-up
  activities.....   (2,414)   --   (2,414)   --   --   --   (2,414)
   --------   --------   ---------   -------   -------   ------   --------
 Net income (loss).....  (69,988)   1,249   (68,739)   (3,931)   (4,358)   3,795   (73,233)
 Dividends on preferred
  stock.....  (21,477)   --   (21,477)   --   --   --   (21,477)
   --------   --------   ---------   -------   -------   ------   --------
 Net income (loss)
  after deduction of
  dividends on
  preferred stock..... $(91,465)   $  1,249   $(90,216)   $(3,931)   $(4,358)   $3,795   $(94,710)
   ========   ========   =========   =======   =======   ======   ========

   7

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   As of June 30, 1999
   (Dollars in thousands)

   Adjustments
   for   Adjustments
   Adjustments   Pro Forma   Proposed   for   Pro Forma
   Historical   for   for   BellSouth   Powertel   for the
   CCIC   Offerings   Offerings  Transaction   Acquisition   Transactions
   ---------- -----------   ---------- -----------   -----------   ------------

Assets:
Current assets:
  Cash and cash
   equivalents.....  $  705,924  $600,511(a)  $1,306,435  $(358,021)(f)  $(13,115)(i)   $  935,299
  Receivables.....   41,009   --   41,009   --   --   41,009
  Inventories.....   12,591   --   12,591   --   --   12,591
  Prepaid expenses and
   other current
   assets.....   7,951   --   7,951   --   --   7,951
   ----------  --------   ----------  ---------   --------   ----------
   Total current
   assets.....   767,475   600,511   1,367,986   (358,021)   (13,115)   996,850
Property and equipment,
 net.....   1,615,646   --   1,615,646   511,459(g)   13,115(j)   2,140,220
Goodwill and other
 intangible assets,
 net.....   608,800   --   608,800   --   --   608,800
Deferred financing costs
 and other assets, net..   37,173   6,510(b)   43,683   --   --   43,683
   ----------  --------   ----------  ---------   --------   ----------
   $3,029,094  $607,021   $3,636,115  $ 153,438   $   --   $3,789,553
   ==========  ========   ==========  =========   ========   ==========
Liabilities and
 Stockholders' Equity:
Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable.....  $   22,690  $   --   $   22,690  $   --   $   --   $   22,690
  Other current
   liabilities.....   63,149   --   63,149   --   --   63,149
  Long-term debt,
   current maturities...   --   --   --   --   --   --
   ----------  --------   ----------  ---------   --------   ----------
   Total current
   liabilities.....   85,839   --   85,839   --   --   85,839
Long-term debt, less
 current maturities.....   1,194,681   275,511(c)   1,470,192   --   --   1,470,192
Other liabilities.....   45,991   --   45,991   --   --   45,991
   ----------  --------   ----------  ---------   --------   ----------
   Total liabilities....   1,326,511   275,511   1,602,022   --   --   1,602,022
   ----------  --------   ----------  ---------   --------   ----------
Minority interests.....   52,100   --   52,100   --   --   52,100
Redeemable preferred
 stock.....   214,085   194,904(d)   408,989   --   --   408,989
Stockholders' equity....   1,436,398   136,606(e)   1,573,004   153,438(h)   --   1,726,442
   ----------  --------   ----------  ---------   --------   ----------
   $3,029,094  $607,021   $3,636,115  $ 153,438   $   --   $3,789,553
   ==========  ========   ==========  =========   ========   ==========

   See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

   8

   Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
   (Dollars in thousands)

 (a) Reflects the following adjustments to cash and cash
   equivalents:
   (1) Increase resulting from the receipt of proceeds from
   the most recent debt offerings.....   $ 275,511

[…]

10

   The following table summarizes the unaudited pro forma balance sheet for the
restricted group under our high yield debt instruments. Such information is not
intended as an alternative measure of financial position as determined in
accordance with generally accepted accounting principles.

   As of June 30, 1999
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Restricted Adjustments   Restricted
   Group   for   Group
   Pro   Exclusion of   Pro   Proposed   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   Forma for  Unrestricted  Forma for   BellSouth  for Powertel   for the
   Offerings  Subsidiaries  Offerings  Transaction Acquisition  Transactions
   ---------- ------------  ---------- ----------- ------------ ------------

Assets:
Current assets:
 Cash and cash
  equivalents.....  $1,306,435 $   (64,441)  $1,241,994  $(358,021)   $(13,115)   $  870,858
 Receivables.....   41,009   (19,330)   21,679   --   --   21,679
 Inventories.....   12,591   (6,921)   5,670   --   --   5,670
 Prepaid expenses and
  other current
  assets.....   7,951   (5,975)   1,976   --   --   1,976
   ---------- -----------   ----------  ---------   --------   ----------
   Total current
   assets.....   1,367,986   (96,667)   1,271,319   (358,021)   (13,115)   900,183
Property and equipment,
 net.....   1,615,646  (1,051,307)   564,339   511,459   13,115   1,088,913
Investments in
 Unrestricted
 Subsidiaries.....   --   989,506   989,506   --   --   989,506
Goodwill and other
 intangible assets,
 net.....   608,800   (469,643)   139,157   --   --   139,157
Deferred financing costs
 and other assets, net..   43,683   (4,396)   39,287   --   --   39,287
   ---------- -----------   ----------  ---------   --------   ----------
   $3,636,115 $  (632,507)  $3,003,608  $ 153,438   $   --   $3,157,046
   ========== ===========   ==========  =========   ========   ==========
Liabilities and
 Stockholders' Equity:
Current liabilities:
 Accounts payable.....  $   22,690 $   (18,571)  $   4,119  $   --   $   --   $   4,119
 Other current
  liabilities.....   63,149   (56,551)   6,598   --   --   6,598
 Long-term debt,
  current maturities....   --   --   --   --   --   --
   ---------- -----------   ----------  ---------   --------   ----------
   Total current
   liabilities.....   85,839   (75,122)   10,717   --   --   10,717
Long-term debt, less
 current maturities.....   1,470,192   (461,219)   1,008,973   --   --   1,008,973
Other liabilities.....   45,991   (44,066)   1,925   --   --   1,925
   ---------- -----------   ----------  ---------   --------   ----------
   Total liabilities....   1,602,022   (580,407)   1,021,615   --   --   1,021,615
   ---------- -----------   ----------  ---------   --------   ----------
Minority interests.....   52,100   (52,100)   --   --   --   --
Redeemable preferred
 stock.....   408,989   --   408,989   --   --   408,989
Stockholders' equity....   1,573,004   --   1,573,004   153,438   --   1,726,442
   ---------- -----------   ----------  ---------   --------   ----------
   $3,636,115 $  (632,507)  $3,003,608  $ 153,438   $   --   $3,157,046
   ========== ===========   ==========  =========   ========   ==========

   11

   EXHIBIT 99.1

- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------

NEWS RELEASE   EASTERLY
   INVESTOR RELATIONS

- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

   Contacts for Crown Castle: Charles C. Green, III, CFO